
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2019 TELPAS ALTERNATE

LISTENING
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE

938

908

889

877

867

858

850

842

835

829

822

816

811

805

800

795

790

785

780

775

770

765

760

755

750

745

740

734

729

723

717

712

706

699

693

686

678

669

657

638

609

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400

CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

217 217 3.42 3.42

55 272 0.87 4.28

73 345 1.15 5.43

80 425 1.26 6.69

80 505 1.26 7.95

83 588 1.31 9.26

81 669 1.28 10.53

102 771 1.61 12.14

92 863 1.45 13.59

92 955 1.45 15.04

142 1097 2.24 17.27

135 1232 2.13 19.40

118 1350 1.86 21.26

133 1483 2.09 23.35

121 1604 1.91 25.26

133 1737 2.09 27.35

127 1864 2.00 29.35

141 2005 2.22 31.57

131 2136 2.06 33.63

163 2299 2.57 36.20

195 2494 3.07 39.27

160 2654 2.52 41.79

171 2825 2.69 44.48

186 3011 2.93 47.41

169 3180 2.66 50.07

172 3352 2.71 52.78

203 3555 3.20 55.98

169 3724 2.66 58.64

201 3925 3.16 61.80

219 4144 3.45 65.25

229 4373 3.61 68.86

212 4585 3.34 72.19

187 4772 2.94 75.14

226 4998 3.56 78.70

176 5174 2.77 81.47

206 5380 3.24 84.71

166 5546 2.61 87.32

180 5726 2.83 90.16

139 5865 2.19 92.35

137 6002 2.16 94.50

349 6351 5.50 100.00



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2019 TELPAS ALTERNATE

SPEAKING
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE

952

924

905

892

881

872

864

856

849

841

834

827

819

813

806

800

794

788

783

777

772

766

761

756

750

744

738

732

725

718

711

704

697

690

682

675

666

657

645

627

600

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400 500

CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

408 408 6.42 6.42

90 498 1.42 7.84

80 578 1.26 9.10

96 674 1.51 10.61

98 772 1.54 12.16

80 852 1.26 13.42

105 957 1.65 15.07

97 1054 1.53 16.60

103 1157 1.62 18.22

118 1275 1.86 20.08

193 1468 3.04 23.11

166 1634 2.61 25.73

125 1759 1.97 27.70

140 1899 2.20 29.90

110 2009 1.73 31.63

124 2133 1.95 33.59

119 2252 1.87 35.46

103 2355 1.62 37.08

134 2489 2.11 39.19

151 2640 2.38 41.57

169 2809 2.66 44.23

144 2953 2.27 46.50

136 3089 2.14 48.64

149 3238 2.35 50.98

164 3402 2.58 53.57

152 3554 2.39 55.96

165 3719 2.60 58.56

183 3902 2.88 61.44

166 4068 2.61 64.05

194 4262 3.05 67.11

229 4491 3.61 70.71

176 4667 2.77 73.48

151 4818 2.38 75.86

154 4972 2.42 78.29

160 5132 2.52 80.81

147 5279 2.31 83.12

151 5430 2.38 85.50

168 5598 2.65 88.14

151 5749 2.38 90.52

213 5962 3.35 93.87

389 6351 6.13 100.00



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2019 TELPAS ALTERNATE

READING
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE

948

919

901

888

878

870

862

855

849

843

837

832

826

821

816

810

805

800

795

789

784

779

773

768

762

756

750

743

736

728

720

712

704

696

687

679

670

660

648

630

601

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400 500

CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

416 416 6.55 6.55

144 560 2.27 8.82

132 692 2.08 10.90

118 810 1.86 12.75

127 937 2.00 14.75

107 1044 1.68 16.44

141 1185 2.22 18.66

125 1310 1.97 20.63

154 1464 2.42 23.05

160 1624 2.52 25.57

264 1888 4.16 29.73

213 2101 3.35 33.08

218 2319 3.43 36.51

161 2480 2.54 39.05

182 2662 2.87 41.91

161 2823 2.54 44.45

158 2981 2.49 46.94

171 3152 2.69 49.63

166 3318 2.61 52.24

149 3467 2.35 54.59

190 3657 2.99 57.58

165 3822 2.60 60.18

137 3959 2.16 62.34

178 4137 2.80 65.14

156 4293 2.46 67.60

145 4438 2.28 69.88

153 4591 2.41 72.29

137 4728 2.16 74.44

128 4856 2.02 76.46

131 4987 2.06 78.52

152 5139 2.39 80.92

130 5269 2.05 82.96

144 5413 2.27 85.23

120 5533 1.89 87.12

117 5650 1.84 88.96

145 5795 2.28 91.25

104 5899 1.64 92.88

110 6009 1.73 94.62

83 6092 1.31 95.92

83 6175 1.31 97.23

176 6351 2.77 100.00
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WRITING
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE

955

929

911

900

891

882

875

867

860

853

846

839

832

826

819

813

806

800

794

788

782

776

771

766

760

755

750

745

739

734

728

722

715

708

701

693

684

674

660

640

612

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

714 714 11.24 11.24

204 918 3.21 14.45

192 1110 3.02 17.48

183 1293 2.88 20.36

173 1466 2.72 23.08

161 1627 2.54 25.62

179 1806 2.82 28.44

161 1967 2.54 30.97

164 2131 2.58 33.55

170 2301 2.68 36.23

275 2576 4.33 40.56

203 2779 3.20 43.76

187 2966 2.94 46.70

177 3143 2.79 49.49

148 3291 2.33 51.82

168 3459 2.65 54.46

165 3624 2.60 57.06

151 3775 2.38 59.44

170 3945 2.68 62.12

178 4123 2.80 64.92

204 4327 3.21 68.13

183 4510 2.88 71.01

147 4657 2.31 73.33

153 4810 2.41 75.74

167 4977 2.63 78.37

126 5103 1.98 80.35

109 5212 1.72 82.07

138 5350 2.17 84.24

118 5468 1.86 86.10

124 5592 1.95 88.05

114 5706 1.79 89.84

113 5819 1.78 91.62

101 5920 1.59 93.21

65 5985 1.02 94.24

76 6061 1.20 95.43

49 6110 0.77 96.21

47 6157 0.74 96.95

42 6199 0.66 97.61

37 6236 0.58 98.19

30 6266 0.47 98.66

85 6351 1.34 100.00




